900383494

11/02/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM404133

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

-
-
©
©
-
N
N
o
e
o
o
-

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Regions Bank 10/26/2016 Alabama Banking Corporation:
ALABAMA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: Mayer Electric Supply Company, Inc.
Street Address: 3405 4th Avenue South
City: Birmingham
State/Country: ALABAMA
Postal Code: 35222
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2218611 FIRST CHOICE
Registration Number: |2247314 MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
Registration Number: |3131734 MADDUX SUPPLY COMPANY
Registration Number: |3111034 MADDUX SUPPLY COMPANY ELECTRICAL AND MEC
Registration Number: |3111035 MADDUX SUPPLY COMPANY
Registration Number: |3653738 MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
Registration Number: |3653739 M MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2054885891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:
Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

2052263404
ppsmith@balch.com

Pam P Smith

1901 Sixth Ave N, Suite 1500
Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pam P Smith
SIGNATURE: /ppsmith/
DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2016

900383494

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0760




Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1 .tif
source=Release of Security Interest#page?.tif
source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0761




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this “Release™)
is made as of October 2(p, 2016 (the “Effective Date™) by and between MAYER ELECTRIC
SUPPLY COMPANY, INC., (the “Grantor”) and REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent,
Lender and Issuing Bark (the “Lender”).

WHEREAS, Grantor, Lender and the other parties thereto entered into that certain
Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, dated October 31, 2005, as
amended by the First Amendment to Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of
Trademarks, dated March 6, 2012, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office on March 9, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4734/0150 (the foregoing, collectively the “Security

Agreement”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Lender security
title to and a continuing security interest in and a lien on, all of Grantor’s right, title and interest
in, to and under all Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral and Copyright Collateral, including,
without limitation, the intellectual property set forth on Schedule A (the “Released Intellectual

Property™);

- WHEREAS, Lender is providing this Release in order to evidence Lender’s release of its
liens, security interests and encumbrances in the Released Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby (i) terminates, cancels and relcases any and
all security interests granted to Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in and against the
Released Intellectual Property, and (ii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may
have in, to and under the Released Intellectual Property.

Lender represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this
Release, and it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any right, title
or interest it has in, to or under the Released Intellectual Property.

Lender shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors,
assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance, reasonably requested
by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

#® ® * #® #*

03820378.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0762




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its
duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

REGIONS BANK,
corporation

an Alabama banking

Bw—} X

Name; Jason Goetz

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF ALABAMA )
)
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

On this Z{e day of _O¢Anbex

, 2016, there appeared before me

\ )é SO N Cj oe + £ . personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the

foregoing Release as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of REGIONS

BANK.

[AFFIX SEAL]

My commission expires:

W

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 7, 2019

03820378.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0763




Schedule A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

FIRST CHOICE 2218611 01/19/1999

MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 2247314 05/25/1999
MADDUX SUPPLY COMPANY 3131734 08/22/2006
MADDUX SUPPLY COMPANY ELECTRICAL AND MEC 3111034 07/04/2006
MADDUX SUPPLY COMPANY 3111035 07/04/2006
MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 3653738 07/14/2009
M MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 3653739 07/14/2009
03820378.1 3
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/02/2016 REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0764




